PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Changbum Ahn	10/25/2010
Jakyung Cho	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12916449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64767/S1170/JEJ - MAC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=64767 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025228 FRAME: 0738 CH \$40 00 1291

501337303

09-12-21 14:49 FROM:

Dockel No.: 64767/S1170

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadene, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	7001011	THE COLUMN TO TH	
In consideration of good and valu	ablo consideration,	the receipt of which is t	nereby acknowledged, the
(1) Changbum Ahn and Jakyun	g Cho		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A	ND TRANSFER(S)	то	
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.			
having a place of business at			
(3) 673-7, Maetan-dong, Yeongto	ong-gu, Suwon-si, Ġ	yeonggi-do. Republic of I	Coren
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the applications of the second control of the secon	llon for United State	es Letters Patent entitled	any and all improvements
(4) LITHIUM FOLYMER SECO		, Y	
which application executed on ever was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): Application No.: 12/916	29, 2010	7068, Pasadena, CA	8 & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 91109-7068) is hereby (b) the specified data,
Application No.: 127910	1447		
including any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, sur and the right to all benefits under and applications for said improvement is hereby authorized and requelletters Patent, when granted, to designee.	bstitutes, renewals all international cor ents. sted that the Com	or continuations of said nventions for the protect imissioner of Patents Is	application and patents, tion of industrial property sue any and all of said
Upon said consideration, it is fur expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent applications possible which said ASSIGNEE shiprotection as provided herein.	e undersigned will ations; execute all r	execute all divisional, ightful other papers; and	continuing, substitute; generally do everything
INVENTOR(5)	SIGNATURE	Company of the same of the sam	DATE
Changbum Ahn	X fights		x 2010.10.25.
Jakyung Cho	x cho	Taylyfury	x 2010. 10.25. x Oct. 25, 2010
WITNESSES:			
	-		
TMW PAS878344.1-*-12/8/09 2:27 PM			
	Page 1 of	1	

PATENT REEL: 025228 FRAME: 0739